TABLE 12A

RACE

TOTAL
WHITE

BLACK

OTHER RACES
UNKNOWN

HISPANIC, ANY RACE
AGE

TOTAL
UNDER 15

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40 AND OVER
UNKNOWN

TYPE OF PROCEDURE

TOTAL

CURETTAGE

INTRAUTERINE INSTILLATION
HYSTEROTOMY/HYSTERECTOMY
LAMINARIA D & E

MEDICAL NONSURGICAL

OTHER

UNKNOWN

NOTE: WEEKS OF GESTATION

TOTAL  UNDER 9
11,871 7,332
7,054 4,592
4,267 2,351
501 361

49 28

473 304
11,871 7,332
85 35

131 64
231 112
275 131
584 318
720 417
3,993 2,377
2,783 1,807
1,737 1,171
954 645
377 254

1 1
11,871 7,332
9,782 5,927
0 0

1 0

537 3
1,082 967
467 433

2 2

IS CLINICAL ESTIMATE OF GESTATION UNLESS THE RESULT
THEN THE DATE OF LAST NORMAL MENSES

1S USED.

9-10

2,194
1,219
890
82

3

88

2,194
2,080
0

1

3

109

1

0

11-12

1,232
617
579

31
5

39
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2004

13-14

480
263
208
8
1

22

480

RESIDENT ABORTIONS BY RACE, HISPANIC ORIGIN, AGE OF WOMAN AND TYPE OF
BY WEEKS OF GESTATION: MISSOURI
WEEKS OF GESTATION

15-16

274
139
130

PROCEDURE

17-20

250
160

10

IS UNKNOWN;

21 AND
OVER

84
52
28
4
0

1

24
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1

UNKNOWN

25
12
2
1
10
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